

## **Grant Township**Election Commission Meeting Notice

January 5, 2024 at 6:00pm Grant Township Community Center 220 Gratiot Street, Copper Harbor, MI 49918

Phone: (906) 289-4292

## Election Commission Meeting Notice for January 5th, 2024

To our Grant Township residents and taxpayers, the first Grant Township Election Commission meeting will be held at the **Grant Township Community Center in Copper Harbor on Friday January 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 6:00pm.** 

The purpose of the meeting is for the Election Commission to continue preparation for the February 27, 2024, Presidential Primary. Minutes will be posted when ready.

**Grant Township, Keweenaw County, Michigan**